## West Plainfield Advisory Committee on Airport Development

## Purpose:

To act in an advisory capacity to the Board of Supervisors as to matters concerning the Yolo County Airport area of influence as defined in the County Airport Comprehensive Land Use Plan. To review and make policy recommendations on development projects located in that area of influence. Make policy recommendations on development projects located for Yolo County Airport as to the conformity with the policies and guidelines contained in the Airport Specific Plan. To review and make recommendations pertaining to updating or changing the policies and guidelines contained in the Airport Specific Plan. No proposed development project located at the Yolo County Airport shall receive discretionary approval by the county without an opportunity for review by the committee.

**Authority:** County Code: 2-2.2001, Ordinance No. 1148 (9/15/92)

**Related County Department:** Airport, Yolo County Administrator's Office

Support Staff: Telephone: Email:

Patrick Quinlan 530-406-4882 patrick.quinlan@yolocounty.gov

**Board of Supervisors Representative:** Supervisor Angel Barajas

**Telephone:** 530-666-8627 **Email:** angel.barajas@yolocounty.gov

**Makeup of membership:** Five members appointed by the Board of Supervisors

Category A: Two members shall reside within a one mile radius of the exterior boundaries of the Yolo County

Airport.

Category B: Three members shall reside within the boundaries of the West Plainfield Fire Protection District.

**Membership terms:** 4 year terms; commencing Feb 1

**Frequency and time of meetings:** Quarterly at 6:00 pm at Lillard Hall at the airport.

## **Current Committee membership and terms:**

Member	Category	Date Appointed	<b>Expiration of Term</b>
VACANT	Α		1/31/2027
Brooks Hayes	Α	1/28/2020	1/31/2024
VACANT	В		1/31/2023
Stephen St. André	В	1/28/2020	1/31/2024
VACANT	В		1/31/2024

## How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this advisory body may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at <a href="https://www.yolocounty.gov">www.yolocounty.gov</a> Government> Advisory Bodies. For more information please call the Clerk of the Board at (530) 666-8195.

Last updated: 10/10/23